## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 32-69

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 43-68 BEING A BY-LAW TO FIX THE SALARIES OF THE COM-MISSIONERS OF THE HYDRO-ELECTRIC COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS The Public Utilities Act R.S.O. 1960, Chapter 335, Section 44, as amended, authorizes the Council to fix the salaries of the Commissioners of The Hydro-Electric Commission aforesaid;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That Clause No. 1 of By-law No. 43-68 be amended to read as follows:
  - 1. (a) That the salary of the Chairman of the
    aforesaid Commission shall be \$1,500.00
    per year.
    - (b) That the salary of the Vice-Chairman of the aforesaid Commission shall be \$1,400.00 per year.
- 2. That this By-law shall be retro-active to and come into force as of the first day of January, 1969, subject to receiving the approval of The Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 14TH DAY OF APRIL, 1969. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 14TH DAY OF APRIL, 1969. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 28th DAY OF April , 1969.

CITY CLERK •••••• MAYOR